| THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY | |
|---|---|
| DEPT: Board of Supervisors | BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3b |
| Urgent Routine | AGENDA DATE January 26, 2016 |
| CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES S NO ((Information Atta | 4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳 |
| SUBJECT: | |
| Acceptance of the Resignation of Betty Parker from the Commission | the Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation |
| STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: | |
| 1. Accept the resignation of Betty Parker from the S | tanislaus County Parks and Recreation Commission. |
| 2. Direct staff to post vacancy. | |
| 3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to | o Ms. Parker. |
| Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman | Telephone Number: 209-525-4494 |
| FISCAL IMPACT: | |
| There is no fiscal impact associated with this item. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: | No. 2016-42 |
| and approved by the following vote. | , Seconded by Supervisor <u>Chiesa</u> |
| Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, De Martini, an Noes: Supervisors: None | d_Chairman Monteith |
| Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None | |
| Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended | |
| | |
| 2) Denied | |
| / | |
| 2)Denied3)Approved as amended4)Other: | |
| 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended | · |

NnAr

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



PARKS AND RECREATION Administration

Jami Aggers Director

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C, Modesto, CA 95358-9492 Phone: 209.525.6750 Fax: 209.525.6773

PINU 2002

ס

င်္ပ

5

5

January 15, 2016

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Christine Ferraro-Tallman Clerk of the Board

FROM: Jami Aggers Director, Parks and Recreation

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PARKS COMMISSIONER RESIGNATION

This memorandum is to inform you that we have received a notice of resignation from Betty Parker on January 14, 2015, for the Park Commission.

Please be advised, there are now two vacant positions in District 1 and District 5.

Thank you.

January 14, 2016

Jami Aggers, Stanislaus County Parks Director

Being a Stanislaus County Parks Commissioner has been a very rewarding and interesting position. The position allowed me to be active as a public servant and watch as many wonderful projects in the County became reality.

I have served for 15 years and now it is time for me to move on and resign from my Commissioner position.

From all over the county I have met so many kind and concerned people, many of which I now call my friends. I have seen many great projects started and completed by the county and ordinary citizen's full-filling many community visions and needs.

My favorite project was the Empire Park and Community Swimming Pool. This is a great example of what government and citizens can accomplish together for the good of children and adults.

I wish all my friends, county employees, Board of Supervisors and PAL the best for 2016 and beyond. Thank you to the County Parks Department for allowing me the opportunity to have many great memories.

Thank you

Betty Parker

Betty Parker

CC Bill O'Brian

PARKS AND RECREATION Administration

> Jami Aggers Director

Merry Mayhew Assistant Director

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C, Modesto, CA 95358-9492 Phone: 209.525.6750 Fax: 209.525.6773



January 19, 2016

BETTY PARKER 4030 MC GEE RD MODESTO CA 95357

Dear Betty,

On behalf of Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation, I would like to thank you for your time and contributions serving as a Park Commissioner on the Stanislaus County Park Commission from November 7, 2000 through January 14, 2016.

We appreciate your passion, dedication and support in making improvements to parks and recreational facilities throughout Stanislaus County. It is a pleasure to have professionals like you help us make a difference in the community. Many thanks for being such a great advocate and a part of our overall mission in providing the best out-of-doors experience to park patrons.

Sincerely, Jami Aggers Director

JA:ms

cc: Merry Mayhew, Assistant Director

